2. 538 iPet; 30) - se

Decision No. , R - ‘
SEFORE TH= PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION oF THE STA OF CALIFORNIA

i
=
\

T
\

In the Matter of the Investigation into
the rates, rules, regulations, charges,
allowances and practices of all common
carriers, higaway carriers and city
carriers relating to the transportation
of fresh or green fruits and vegetables
and releted items (commodities for which
rates are provided in Minimum Rate
Tarifi ‘No. 8)

NS

‘Case’ No Lt
(Petition for: Modifiqation
. No..30) g[ :

"l
r

)
)
),

)

)
)
)

SUPPLEMENTAL opiNION AND~ORDER\-'

o
[

w'

|
'

‘Decision No. 68921, dated April 20 1965, in the abovejﬁ'

proceeding, reVised certain minimum rates and rules ior the transpor-fw' -

N
tation of fresh or green frulits and vegc-ables and related items as’

( i

provided in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 8. | | f[uf"'” ‘;’;;},}u“rll-~r5
‘ | | Y

in a number of cases, nighway common” carriers publishm:atcogff'“'

on the level of those autnorized in,Minimum Rate Tarif*’No. 8 on
fresh fraits and vegetables and related commodities which are exemnt
rom rate regulation wnder the above tariff. Decision.Noqf689gf“”"
supra, does not autnorize common carriors to increase their pub t¥‘”“
lished tariff rates on this traffic. Ihis decision also does not ‘
authorize common carriers to maintain in their tariffs provisionsvmich

are ctrrently more rest“ictive or produce charges greater than“thoso

contained in Minfmum Rate Tariff No. 8 4n connection with the'rates ?e e

and charges so established or. in conneotion with ratee and cnarges

for transportation exempted from rate regulation as nereinberore

mentioned. The so-called ”exempt" commodities here in questiontmove ffv“‘l

in the same venicles With and generally under the same oonditions as




. 7C. 5438 (Pet. 30) - se

fresh fruits and vegetables. The circumstances which.austified ad-
Justments in tne frudit and vogetable ratcs apply oqually to such
rates when apolied on tnese other commoditics. The Commission finds
that the resulting inereas es in,rates are. justified. 1 .

The tariff oages appended to Decision No. 68921 do~not
reflect rates for the tr ansportation of emoty~containers as prov*ded
in the decision. Tae necessary tariff revisions Will bn made by tne

' !w .
B ot

order herein.

No- 60921 are scheduled to bccomo cffective May 29, 1965, tne order
which follows will be made effoctivo on- tho date horeof-‘
IT IS ORDERED that. | L
1. M;nimum Rate. Tariff No.. 8 (Anpend % “C“ to DeciSion
No. 33977, as amended) is iurtner amended by incorporating tne ein
to become effective May 29, 1965, Fiftoentn Rovised Pagc 29, Tenth
Pevised Page 31 ‘and Tenth Rcvised Paﬂe 32 uttachcd hereto and by'thisﬁ;i'

*eference are made Q. part hereof

Inasmuch as the other *ate revisions autnorized by—Deoision j)pﬁi_

2. The tarirf rates, rules and regulations cstablished by i

Deoision No. 68921 and Ordcring Paragraph 1 hercof ma-y o.lso be ostab-fs-\‘f‘

lisaed by common carriers in connection witn the transportation of

commodities which are exemoted from rate regulation.under the nro~fqt’f*i*7“

visions of Minimum Rate Tgriff No. 8.




5438 (Pet. 30) - se

| 3. Any proviSiono currently maintained in common carrier
oariffs, which are more restrictive than, o which producc charges
greater taan, tnose contained in Ninimum Rate Tariff No. 8 are

authorized to be mainteined in connection with tho rates, rules and

regulations estaolisned by Decision No 68921 and Ordering Paragraphs1j‘

ard 2 hereof. ( .
ki Tariffd publications required to be made by common

carriers as a result of tae order nerein may be made cffective not
earlier than tne fifta day after the effective dnte of tnis order

on not less than five days' rotice to the Commission and to thc
public; and the tariff publications whicn are authorized but not
required to be made by cemmon | carriers as a result of thc order

herein may be madc effectivc not earlier tnnn tne fifth day after

the effective date of this order, and mny be mdde effective on not »e?‘
less than five days' notice to the Commission and to the public ifjf’y""
filed not later tnan sixty days after~the effcctive date of the |
minimm rate tariff pages incorporated in this.order.‘”‘ o

5. Common carriers, in establishing and maintaining tho'

*ates authorized hereinabovo, are hereby authorized to deuart fromfi'
tae provisions of Section 460 of the Public Utilities Codc to the
extent necessary to adaust long- nnd short-haul departures now 1-
-maintained under outstanding eutnorizations~ such out tanding1 .:m
auohorizations are hereby'modified only to the extent necesiary to |
corply with this order7 and schoduies containing tne rates published
under this authority snall make referencefto the prior orders

eutnorizing long- and short-haul departures and to this order.




C. 5438 (Pet. 30) -

6. In all other: respects, Dec:;.sion No. 339‘77, as amended "
and Decision No. 68921 shall remain in full force and effect.

This order shall become efi‘cctive on the date hcreof. :

Dated at Los Angeles, Califomia, this
May, 1965.




Fifteent:s Zevised . .
Cancels o _
Foartccnth Revised Page

Shmdl | o S
m.:-tee-vth Revised Page . S B ‘ mmm RATb m.m:e'r No.g&,

| Ttem | | - SECTION NO. 2 - DISTANCE COMMODITY RATES...

No. | (In Cents per 100 Pounds) 1-‘

I | FUIIS, NUTS AND VEGETABLES, TNCLUDING MUSHROOMS,( AND EPIY COTINERS, S

o as descrided in Item No. LOC. (Items Nos. 300 and 301)

MILES | MINIMUM WEIGET IN'POUNDS.

But 2.000 | 0k.000 | o10:000-| £0¢ 1 #0(2) | A) |
Over ot Over | 8,000 | 01,000 | 610,000 | 59,000 | 30,600 | 40,000 | .

-1 EO- O (PR (- 0
26 |22 i,g:.?!-u. 2
27 |23 | 1%

33, el -;23 Al
BRI I A" S
35 b2 25&.\ L

B TR T\ EAR I 28;_'_; o
39 | 33 29|
a2l 35 ,30 SRS
1wst K%




525
550
575
600
625

650 675.
ér5 -

For distances
over 700 miles |
add for each
i 25 miles or .
i fraction 1 K ’
| thereof k2 ® 1 3

(Contimued in Iter o 301) .

(1) Rates subjoct to minimum wedghts of 30,000 pounds or over do not apply |
+o transportation of the following commoditics:=~Berries. Leeks, sLet uce
(Butter, Red Leaf and/or Romaine), Mashrooms, Ocions (Green), Oyster ant

(Salsify), Parsley, Parsnips with tops, wee spimch Cloose).

$ Change ) |

s Addition ) . o

¢ Increase ) N g

o No change ) Decision 1\{°' : 63094

4 Reduetdon ) J : S
¢ Eliminated )

EFFECTIVE mz 29 1965

Iscued by the Public U’t:.lities Commiss:.on of the State of. Cal:.fomia,-" :

| . s I"ranc:x.scm Califom:.a.jf,' |
Correction No. 441 . B A S N

"

R

[




_Tenth Revised Page cevens 31 o -
*  Nnth Revised Pagg . ' ‘ o  MINIMUM RATE TARLFF NO.- &

Ttem SECTION NO. 2 — DISTANCE COMMODITY RATES =
No. (In Cents per 100 Pounds) .

EMPTY CONTAINERS, as described in Item No. 40.(Items No‘s..:';.Blo_ and3:.1) Lo

Rates for the transportation of
expty contadners transferred to
Item No. 300.

¢ Increase, Decision No.

-69094,[

EFFECTIVE MAY 29, 1965

Issued by the Public Utilities COmm:Lsaion oi‘ the State o£ Calu‘om:x.a.,
: “San. Fra.ncisco,. Calafomia. 4

Correction No. 442

A




o | , | o
. “Tenth Revised Page ...... 32  : A Lo e e

R ~ Cancels S U L T
Mnth Revised Page IR MEI\IIMUMR.AIETARIFF NO. 8 @

Item ! - " SECTION NO. 2 = DISTAI\:CE CO"MODITY RAIES
YNo. (Iz Cents per 200 Pounds)

EYPTY CONTAINERS, as described in Itgﬁz No. 40. (Ttems Nos. 310 and 311) |

Hates for the transportation of
expty containers transferred
to Item No. 300.

¢ | Increase, Decision Now 69094 -

{FFECTIVE mx 29, 1955;}“—.;. s

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission’ of the State of Cal:.f.‘ornia, C
' Sa.n Franc:x..,co, Call.ifoma.“f o

‘ Correct:.on. No. L43

\
i
1
i




